

Media Contact: Kathy Fieweger Email: kfieweger@arcb.com Phone: 479-719-4358

McReynolds Named to Top 25 2018 Most Influential Women of the Mid-Market • ArcBest Chairman, President and CEO honored for fourth year

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, July 20, 2018 — <u>ArcBest</u>[®] (Nasdaq: ARCB), a leading logistics company with creative problem solvers who deliver integrated solutions, today announces that Chairman, President and CEO Judy R. McReynolds is among the Top 25 2018 Most Influential Women of the Mid-Market for the fourth consecutive year.

The CEO Connection[®] list of the Most Influential Women of the Mid-Market recognizes 25 women for their abilities to influence change, innovation and for setting standards of excellence in U.S.-based companies with annual sales between \$100 million and \$3 billion.

"It is truly an honor for me to be recognized for the fourth year," McReynolds said. "At ArcBest, we have a lot to offer our customers, and I am passionate about enabling our 13,000 employees to always find a way to meet their logistics needs and make it easy for them to do business with us."

McReynolds has more than 28 years of experience in the logistics and transportation industry, including 21 years at ArcBest. She also serves on numerous outside boards, including OGE Energy Corp., First Bank Corp., First National Bank of Fort Smith and the Transportation Industry Council of the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis. She also is the chair of the American Transportation Research Institute board and a member of the American Trucking Associations Board of Directors and Executive Committee. She serves on the Dean's Executive Advisory Board of the Sam M. Walton College of Business at the University of Arkansas and the University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Foundation Board, of which she is former chairwoman.

The Top 25 Most Influential Women honorees are selected from a large pool of nominees after extensive research that evaluates annual revenue, number of employees, first impression on social media and community involvement. Their biographies may be found at <u>ceoconnection.com</u>.

CEO Connection is the only membership organization exclusively for mid-market CEOs. The 2018 Most Influential Women of the Mid-Market will be recognized at the 2018 Mid-Market Convention held September 23-25 in Philadelphia.

ABOUT ARCBEST

ArcBest[®] (Nasdaq: ARCB) is a leading logistics company with creative problem solvers who deliver integrated solutions. We'll find a way to deliver knowledge, expertise and a can-do attitude with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. At ArcBest, we're More Than LogisticsSM. For more information, visit <u>arcb.com</u>.

###